Burt Township Planning Commission Meeting Thursday, January 7, 2021 - 6:00 p.m. Community Center, 1st Floor Meeting Hall Brazel Street Grand Marais, MI 49839

Those individuals who wish to participate in the Planning Commission meeting but are not able to attend are welcome to call into the meeting by dialing 906-494-9859; participating code 557913#

Agenda

- 1. Call the meeting of the Planning Commission to order.
- 2. Call the roll of the Planning Commission.
- 3. Approve the Planning Commission meeting minutes of December 15, 2020.
- 4. Citizens Comments.
- 5. Open the Public Hearing to take citizens' comments relative to the proposed Burt Township Five Year Recreation Plan 2020 2025. The fourth draft of the Plan has been prepared by Dottie LaJoye, Executive Director of CUPPAD and reviewed at three meetings of the Burt Township Planning Commission. The Public Hearing will be preceded by a brief presentation of the plan.
- 6. Close the Public Hearing of the proposed Burt Township Five Year Recreation Plan 2020-2025.
- 7. Adopt a Resolution Recommending to the Burt Township Board that it adopt the proposed Burt Township Five Year Recreation Plan 2020-2025, as it may be amended.
- 8. Adjourn.